Total sources of funds 1,000 653

Uses of Funds A$M US$M

Acquisition of Fruta del Norte Facilities 704 460

Funding of growth projects2, associated
transaction costs, general corporate purposes
and working capital requirements

296 193

Total uses of funds 1,000 653

1. Based on AUDUSD exchange rate of 0.6533
as at 29 April 2020

2. Subject to the receipt of all necessary permits
and consents and approvals

 The proceeds from the Institutional
Placement will be used to fund the
purchase of the Fruta del Norte
Facilities and fund other organic
growth options such as declines at
Red Chris and Havieron

 In addition, a non-underwritten
SPP will be offered for up to
A$30,000 per eligible Newcrest
shareholder. The proceeds from
the SPP will be used for general
corporate purposes and working
capital requirements

29

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Newcrest should continue to meet its internal targets for credit metrics post the Transaction and
Equity Raising5

Newcrest
pro forma
capitalisation

Newcrest maintains its strong balance sheet position post
Transaction

Pro Forma Capitalisation UoM Standalone
Newcrest Transaction1 Pro Forma

Newcrest

Basic Shares Outstanding1 #M 769 39 808

Market Capitalisation / Equity Value A$M $21,184 $1,000 $22,184

Market Capitalisation / Equity Value2 US$M $13,838 $653 $14,491

Debt (as at 31 March 2020)4 US$M $2,646 - $2,646

Cash (as at 31 March 2020) US$M $1,352 $1933 $1,545

Enterprise Value US$M $15,132 $460 $15,592

1. Excludes any ordinary shares issued or funds
raised through the non-underwritten SPP

2. Based on AUDUSD exchange rate of 0.6533 as
at 29 April 2020

3. Cash increase based on Equity Raising
proceeds of US$653M less the US$460M
acquisition price for the Transaction

4. Newcrest has a range of debt facilities with
external financiers including unsecured
committed bilateral bank debt facilities and
corporate unsecured senior notes (or ‘bonds’).
Newcrest has structured these debt facilities to
have varying maturities so that its refinancing
obligations are staggered. To continue to